applicable to photovoltaic installations with an installed capacity between 100 
kWp and 500 kWp, it being specified that Ecovolt has abandoned the relevant 
project, of which the Purchaser has been informed and which it accepts; 

(n) evidence of the achievement of a minimum accounting EBITDA of one hundred 
and eleven thousand euros (EUR 111,000) pursuant to the Interim Financial 
Statements of Jean & Barthes SAS, adjusted, as applicable, by the amount of 
seventy-seven thousand euros (EUR 77,000) recorded in fiscal year 2025–
2026 but impacting fiscal year 2024–2025; 

(o) the obtaining of an up-to-date K-bis extract showing the conversion of Jean & 
Barthes SAS into a simplified joint-stock company; 

(p) the executive officer mandate agreement between Jean & Barthes SAS and